

Vacancy Announcement

The ICEA, a USAID-Bangladesh project, is looking for an experienced office secretary or office support person to assist with preparing letters, documents, and reports in English. The applicant should possess a bachelor's degree and should also be able to assist the project with conference and workshop planning. All short-listed candidates must be fluent in both written and spoken English with a strong mastery of word and excel. By 5 p.m. November 18, 2009, qualified applicants should send their resume, cover letter, and three (3) references to jobs@icea-dhaka.org or ICEA, Rd 12 Hs 11, Baridhara, 1212 Dhaka.

FLAT FOR SALE

Prime Area in Shahabagh
1555 sqft. -1750 sqft.
Apartment for Sale
Contact for Details:
01552356289, 01712576118

CHEHLUM

Chehlum of Alhaj Engineer A.K.M. Giasuddin Solder, former Addl. Chief Engineer of Roads & Highways will be held at his residence
TRIDHARA TOWER West Panipath, 67, Lake Circus, Kalabagan, Dhaka-1205, after Asr prayers today (2nd November 2009).
Relatives, friends and admirers are requested to attend the chehlum and pray for his departed soul. C-1745

Ready office Space To-Let At Uttara

Fully decorated, equipped with air-con, furniture, standby generator, prayer room, server room, reception area, cafe etc. min 2,500-4,000 sqft ready to handover at Sec-01, Rd-01, Uttara, Dhaka.

Phone: 01727369664

LAND AVAILABLE FOR UNIVERSITIES AND SCHOOLS

20 to 100 bighas of few institutional plots are available for universities, schools, colleges and other institutions. 15 km away from Baridhara, on 300' wide ASIAN HIGHWAY road, surrounded by trees, river, canal and natural beauties, free from sound and air pollution. Interested institutions are requested to mail at "innovativebd@yahoo.com" for further information.

জেনারেটর ক্রয়

১৫০ কে.ভি.এ. নতুন ডিজেল জেনারেটর এবং ১২৫০-১৫০০ কে.ভি.এ. নতুন গ্যাস জেনারেটর জরুরী ভিত্তিতে ক্রয় করিতে চাই।
যোগাযোগঃ হাসেম ফুডস্ লিঃ
সেজান পয়েন্ট, ২ ইন্দিরা রোড, ফার্মগেট, ঢাকা-১২১৫

CHITTAGONG STOCK EXCHANGE LTD. EXTENSION OF DEAD LINE FOR SUBMISSION OF BID FOR MEMBERSHIP

This is to notify to all concerned that the last date of receiving and submission of bid for membership of Chittagong Stock Exchange Ltd. has been extended to 17th November 2009 due to repeated request from different entities. The other terms and conditions of the bid shall remain unchanged. The bids will be opened at 4:30 p.m. on 17th November 2009 at CSE Head office in Chittagong.

Chief Executive Officer

**REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ)****PROMOTION OF DEVELOPMENT AND CONFIDENCE BUILDING IN THE CHITTAGONG HILL TRACTS (CHT)**

The Chittagong Hill Tracts Development Facility (CHTDF), United Nations Development Programme (UNDP) Bangladesh, seeks quotations from interested and well qualified organizations for the following RFQ.

"LOGISTICS SERVICES FOR CULTURAL DIVERSITY FESTIVAL - 2009"
The festival is scheduled from 2nd - 5th December, 2009.

The Request for Quotation (RFQ) along with the detail Terms of Reference (TOR) for the service can be downloaded from the UNDP website http://www.undp.org.bd/proc_more.php

The deadline for submission of quotations is **09th November 2009 04:30 pm (local time)**

**Berger Paints Bangladesh Limited**

Corporate Office: Berger House
House # 8, Road # 2, Sector # 3, Uttara Model Town, Dhaka-1230

Price Sensitive Information

This is for information of all concerned that Ms. Rupali Chowdhury has been reappointed Managing Director of the Company for five years, with effect from 01 January, 2010. The appointment was made at the 127th meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company, held on 01 November, 2009, at 3.01 PM.

By order of the Board of Directors
Sd-
Abdul Khalek, FCA
Director and
Company Secretary

November 01, 2009

READY Flat For Sale**NORTH GULSHAN**

Size.: 2809 sqft.

Size : 2050 sqft.

01198 015 736
01198 015 708



COLLECT IT NOW

ON THE STAND

IELTS বিশেষজ্ঞ ATM মাহমুদ স্যারের ফ্রি ক্লাস

(01713 432096, 01198 013118)

করা থেকে নিজেকে বঞ্চিত রেখে আর কত কাল

নিজের
পায়ে
নিজেই



মারবেন এবং ইংলিশ শেখা,
Spoken ও IELTS-এ
ভালো করা থেকে দূরে থাকবেন!

ATM Sir-এর IELTS রিভিউ ও
মাইটিং-এর ফ্রি ক্লাসের শিডিউল:

পাছপাশে আজই সকাল ১০-টা ও দুপুর ১২-টায় এবং মঙ্গলবার সারাদিনব্যাপী: **01198 013118**
উত্তরায় আজই বিকেল ৩-টা ও ৫-টা ও সন্ধ্যা ৭-টায়: **01198 013115**
সিদ্ধেশ্বরীতে বুধ, বৃহস্পতি ও শুক্রবার সারাদিনব্যাপী: **01198 013116**

লালমাটিয়াতে আজই Writing সন্ধ্যা ৭-টায়, IELTS Reading Solve সন্ধ্যা ৬-টায়; GMAT / GRE / SAT / TOEFL এবং EMBA 2010 সালের এপ্রিল সেশনে ভর্তি চলছে। **01198 013113**

ঢাকা বিভাগ কামাল আতাবুর রহমান (নবীন) **01713 432077** নরসিংদী **01713 432093**
গুলশান-৬/৬৬ লিংকন রোডের মাথায় (মধ্যবাড়ী) **01713 004574** **01713 432093**
সাদেকুল্যাব **01713 432072** যাত্রাবাড়ী **01713 432009** পুরনো ঢাকা **01713 004576** ময়মনসিংহ **01713 432028**
মিরপুর-১০ **01198 013114** সাভার **01713 432009** লালমাটিয়া **01713 035053** **01713 432028**
মিরপুর-১ **01713 432070** গাজীপুর (জোরাবা) **01713 432035** টাঙ্গাইল **01713 432083**

Spoken / IELTS নিয়ে S@ifur's-এর সাদামাটি গ্যারান্টি!

S@ifur's-এর মত Spoken / IELTS টিচার, ট্রেনিং system, কোর্স ম্যাটেরিয়াল, library বা lab, কোর্স রিপোর্টের সুযোগ, ফ্রি language ক্লাব, নিজস্বের আবশ্যিক জিনিস টিচার মেথড প্রভৃতি যদি বাংলাদেশের অন্য কোনো প্রতিষ্ঠানে থাকে, তবে S@ifur's-এর কোর্সিং ফি আপনাকে ফেরত দেয়া হবে, plus এ প্রতিষ্ঠানের কোর্সিং ফি-ও আপনার হয়ে S@ifur's দিয়ে দিবে। হ্যাঁ, আমাদের quality নিয়ে আমাদের আত্মবিশ্বাস আছে বলেই এই গ্যারান্টি S@ifur's দিচ্ছে!!

আমরা কিন্তু আপনার ধরা বাকী রেখেছি!
সবই কিন্তু আপনার ভালোর জন্যই!!!

উত্তরবঙ্গ বড়ডা **01714 163648** রংপুর **01713 432023** রাজশাহী **01714 163647**
দক্ষিণ-পশ্চিমবঙ্গ কুষ্টিয়া **01713 432037** খুলনা **01714 083783** যশোর **01714 163603** বরিশাল **01714 163601**
কুমিল্লা বি.বাড়িয়া **01713 432084-5** কুমিল্লা **01711 015580** পোরিপুর **01714 163602**
চট্টগ্রাম চকবাজার **01713 432044** আশাবাদ **01714 163638** হাটবাজারী **01713 432022**
সিলেট জল্লারপাড়া **01714 000998** আশরাফা **01713 432008** মৌলভীবাজার **01712 055747**

Renata Limited

House-450, Road-31, New DOHS
Mohakhali Dhaka-1208

Subject: Accounts for the third quarter ended September 30, 2009

Dear Shareholders,

We are pleased to present the unaudited third quarter financial statements of Renata Limited containing the Balance Sheet as at September 30, 2009, the Income Statement for the period January-September 2009 and the Statement of Changes in Equity for the third quarter ended September 30, 2009 as per the requirement of the Securities and Exchange Commission notification No. SEC/CMR/CD/2008-183/Admn/3-34 dated September 27, 2009.

Yours Sincerely
for Renata Limited

Syed S. Kaiser Kabir
CEO and Managing Director

Balance Sheet (Unaudited) as at September 30, 2009

	2009 (September 30, 2009) Taka in '000s	2008 (December 31, 2008) Taka in '000s
ASSETS		
Non-current assets		
Property, plant and equipment (WDV)	1,119,201	1,014,436
Capital work-in-progress	699,956	570,278
Long term investment, loans and advances	73,434	71,448
Total non-current assets	1,892,591	1,656,162
Current assets		
Inventories	974,896	959,415
Debtors	285,140	344,227
Advance, deposits and prepayments	98,148	79,281
Cash and cash equivalent	326,655	123,148
Total current assets	1,684,839	1,506,071
Total assets	3,577,430	3,162,233
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
Equity attributable to equity holders of the company		
Share capital	144,598	115,679
Tax holiday reserve	52,862	52,862
Revaluation surplus	155,075	155,075
Retained earnings	1,722,994	1,338,457
Total equity attributable to equity holders of the company	2,075,529	1,662,073
Non-current liabilities		
Deferred liability-staff gratuity	109,825	105,224
Deferred tax liability	81,543	81,543
Total non-current liabilities	191,368	186,767
Current liabilities		
Bank overdraft	631,912	823,164
Creditors and accruals	678,621	490,229
Total current liabilities	1,310,533	1,313,393
Total equity and liabilities	3,577,430	3,162,233

Income Statement (Unaudited) for the period January-September 2009

	2009 (January-September) Taka in '000s	2008 (January-September) Taka in '000s	Growth %
Turnover and other income			
Cost and Expenses:	2,987,996	2,372,541	25%
Cost of goods sold	1,313,807	1,014,471	30%
Administrative expenses	80,983	63,465	28%
Selling and distribution expenses	836,760	680,647	23%
Interest expenses and non operating expenses	78,406	54,074	45%
Allocation to WPPF	32,288	24,280	33%
Total Cost and Expenses	2,342,244	1,836,938	28%
Net Profit before tax	645,752	485,603	33%
Provision for income tax	174,456	141,121	24%
Net profit after tax	471,296	344,482	37%
Basic earnings per share LaEPS (per value of Tk 100)	325.94	238.23	37%

Cash flow statement (Unaudited) for the period January-September, 2009

	2009 (January-September) Taka in '000s	2008 (January-September) Taka in '000s	Growth %
A. Cash flow from operating activities:			
Collection from customers and other income	3,047,083	2,234,229	
Payment for costs and expenses	(2,211,307)	(1,903,672)	
Income tax paid	(95,586)	(71,401)	
Cash generated from operation	740,190	259,156	
B. Cash flow from investing activities:			
Acquisition of fixed assets	(288,443)	(249,062)	
Acquisition of long term assets	(1,986)	(7,505)	
Sale proceeds of long term assets/fixed assets	1,110	-	
Net cash from investing activities	(289,319)	(256,567)	
C. Cash flow from financing activities:			
Loans received/repaid	(191,352)	168,325	
Dividend paid	(56,012)	(44,181)	
Net cash from financing activities	(247,364)	124,144	
D. Net cash increase(decrease) for the period (A+B+C)	203,507	126,733	
E. Opening cash and cash equivalent	123,148	48,257	
F. Closing cash and cash equivalent (D+E)	326,655	174,990	

Renata Limited and its subsidiaries Consolidated Balance Sheet (Unaudited) as at September 30, 2009

	2009 (September 30, 2009) Taka in '000s	2008 (December 31, 2008) Taka in '000s
ASSETS		
Non-current assets		
Property, plant and equipment (WDV)	1,276,057	1,135,899
Capital work-in-progress	715,935	601,797
Long term investment, loans and advances	43,900	22,742
Total non-current assets	2,035,892	1,760,438
Current assets		
Inventories	1,035,340	1,008,282
Debtors	307,330	322,495
Advance, deposits and prepayments	72,416	84,016
Cash and cash equivalent	343,757	142,790
Total current assets	1,758,843	1,557,583
Total assets	3,794,735	3,318,021
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
Equity attributable to equity holders of the company		
Share capital	144,598	115,679
Tax holiday reserve	75,304	70,178
Revaluation reserve	155,075	155,075
Capital reserve	535	535
Retained earnings	1,876,945	1,446,274
Total equity attributable to equity holders of the company	2,252,457	1,787,741
Minority interest	29	23
Total Equity	2,252,486	1,787,764
Non-current liabilities		
Loans and Borrowings	2,517	10,546
Long term liabilities-Staff gratuity	109,825	105,224
Deferred tax liability	81,543	81,543
Total non-current liabilities	193,885	197,313
Current liabilities		
Bank loans, overdraft and credit	651,040	823,164
Creditors and accruals	697,324	509,780
Total current liabilities	1,348,364	1,332,944
Total equity and liabilities	3,794,735	3,318,021

Renata Limited and its subsidiaries Consolidated Cash flow statement (Unaudited) for the period January-September 2009

	2009 (January-September) Taka in '000s	2008 (January-September) Taka in '000s	Growth %
Turnover and other income	3,158,706	2,421,077	30%
Cost and Expenses:			
Cost of goods sold	1,416,946	1,092,396	30%
Administrative expenses	85,300	67,740	26%
Selling and distribution expenses	845,330	688,029	23%
Interest expenses and non operating expenses	79,268	55,467	43%
Allocation to WPPF	34,851	24,640	41%
Total Cost and Expenses	2,461,695	1,928,273	28%
Net Profit before tax	697,011	492,804	41%
Provision for income tax	174,456	141,121	24%
Net profit after tax	522,555	351,683	49%
Basic earnings per share LaEPS (per value of Tk 100)	361.38	243.21	49%

Renata Limited and its subsidiaries Consolidated Cash flow statement (Unaudited) for the period January-September 2009

	2009 (January-September) Taka in '000s	2008 (January-September) Taka in '000s	Growth %
A. Cash flow from operating activities:			
Collection from customers and other income	3,173,871	2,326,423	
Payment for costs and expenses	(2,297,096)	(1,988,888)	
Income tax paid	(95,586)	(71,401)	
Cash generated from operation	781,189	266,134	
B. Cash flow from investing activities:			
Acquisition of fixed assets	(312,810)	(267,359)	
Acquisition of long term assets	(21,158)	(25,778)	
Sale proceeds of long term assets/fixed assets	1,110	-	
Net cash from investing activities	(332,858)	(293,137)	
C. Cash flow from financing activities:			
Loans received/repaid	(191,352)	159,457	
Dividend paid	(56,012)	(44,181)	
Net cash from financing activities	(247,364)	115,276	
D. Net cash increase(decrease) for the period (A+B+C)	200,967	88,273	
E. Opening cash and cash equivalent	142,790	95,791	
F. Closing cash and cash equivalent (D+E)	343,757	184,064	

Statement of changes in equity for the period January-September 2009

Particulars	Share capital	Proposed dividend	Proposed reserve	Retained earnings	Tax holiday reserve	Revaluation reserve	Total
	Taka	Taka	Taka	Taka	Taka	Taka	Taka
Balance at 31 December 2008	115,679	-	-	1,338,457	52,862	155,075	1,662,073
Stock dividend issued	28,919	-	-	-	-	-	28,919
Cash dividend paid	-	-	-	(37,839)	-	-	(37,839)
Revaluation reserve transferred	-	-	-	-	-	155,075	155,075
Depreciation adjustment	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Net profit after tax for the period	-	-	-	471,296	-	-	471,296
Transfer to tax holiday reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Tax holiday reserve received	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Balance at September 30, 2009	144,598	-	-	1,876,945	52,862	155,075	2,252,486

Renata Limited and its subsidiaries Consolidated statement of changes in equity for the period January-September 2009

Consolidated statement of changes in equity for the period January-September 2009								
Particulars	Equity attributable to group company shareholders							Minority interest
	Share capital	Reserves	Tax holiday reserve	Capital reserve	Retained earnings	Total		
	Taka	Taka	Taka	Taka	Taka	Taka	Taka	
Balance at 31 December 2008	115,679	155,075	70,178	535	1,486,274	1,971,541	21	1,988,585
Stock dividend issued	28,919	-	-	-	(28,919)	(7,973)	-	-
Cash dividend paid	-	-	-	-	(75,538)	(75,538)	-	-
Deferred tax on revaluation surplus	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Depreciation adjustment	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Net profit after tax for the period	-	-	-	-	522,453	522,553	6	529,012
Transferred to tax holiday reserve	-	-	3,126	-	(51,126)	-	-	-
Tax holiday reserve interest	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	1,444,608	1,554,975	73,304	535	1,407,685	3,181,007	28	3,181,035